First Quarter 13.86 7.23 0.19

2008
Fourth Quarter $ 15.71 $ 10.54 $ 0.19
Third Quarter 18.37 10.36 0.19
Second Quarter 17.00 11.74 0.19
First Quarter 17.38 11.93 0.19
   The amount of future dividends will depend on our earnings, financial condition, capital requirements and other factors, and will be
determined by our board of directors on a quarterly basis. Until the earlier of December 23, 2011 and the date on which the U.S. Treasury no
longer holds any of our Series A Preferred Shares, we may not declare or pay any dividend or make any distribution on the Common Shares,
other than regular quarterly cash dividends of not more than $0.19 per share.

S-13

Edgar Filing: STERLING BANCORP - Form 424B5

18

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalization of Sterling as of December 31, 2009, on an actual basis and as adjusted to
give effect to the issuance and sale of the Common Shares. The information is only a summary and should be read together with the financial
information incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus. See “Where You Can Find More
Information” in this prospectus supplement.

December 31, 2009

(dollars in thousands, except per share data) Actual As Adjusted

Long-term debt
Subordinated debentures $ 25,774 $ 25,774
Federal Home Loan Bank long-term borrowings 130,000 130,000

Total long-term debt 155,774 155,774

Shareholders’ equity
Preferred stock, Series A, $5.00 par value, $1,000 liquidation value. Authorized 644,389 shares; issued,
42,000 shares 40,113 40,113
Common Shares, $1.00 par value. Authorized 50,000,000 shares; issued 22,226,425 shares
and 29,726,425 shares, as adjusted 22,227 29,727
Warrant to purchase common shares 2,615 2,615
Capital surplus 178,734 227,624
Retained earnings 15,828 15,828
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (12,399) (12,399)
Common stock in treasury, at cost, 4,119,934 shares (85,168) (85,168)

Total shareholders’ equity 161,950 218,340

Total long-term debt and shareholders’ equity $ 317,724 $ 374,114

Per Common Share data:
Book value $ 6.73 $ 6.96
Tangible book value (non-GAAP) [1] 5.43 6.04

Capital ratios:
Tier 1 capital ratio 11.50% 15.21%[2]

Total risk-based capital ratio 12.75% 16.46%[2]

Leverage ratio 8.06% 10.66%[2]

[1] Tangible common shareholders’ equity equals total shareholders’ equity less preferred stock, goodwill and identifiable intangible assets.
Tangible book value per common share is computed by dividing tangible common shareholders’ equity by the number of common shares
outstanding. Management believes that tangible common shareholders’ equity is meaningful because it is one of the measures that the
Company and investors use to assess capital adequacy.

[2] Risk weighted assets and quarterly average assets unchanged.

Edgar Filing: STERLING BANCORP - Form 424B5

19

The following table provides a reconciliation of the book value per common share (GAAP) to tangible book value per common share